

City of St. Joseph - Engineering Department Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2024-001
Description: Young Place Drain Repair Project
Location: Young Place Lane Drive
Projects(s): 2024-001

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$85,850.00	48.40%	0.00%
1	(08158) B & Z Company	\$57,849.50	0.00%	-32.61%
2	(_1001) Quantum Excavating	\$63,150.00	9.16%	-26.44%
3	(_1000) Oselka Constructors Company LLC	\$106,245.00	83.65%	23.75%
4	(_1002) Catskill Remedial Contracting Services	\$139,445.35	141.04%	62.42%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) B & Z Company	(2) Quantum Excavating
Description				Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
				Total	Total	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%			\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00
0002	2027050	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$405.00
	_ Reset Property Corners			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$810.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) B & Z Company		(2) Quantum Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0003	2030015	85	Ft	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$16.50	\$1,402.50	\$56.00	\$4,760.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2057051	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
	_ Site Grading								
0005	2087051	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
	_ Erosion Control								
0006	4012004	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
	Culv, Outlet Headwall, 24 inch								
0007	4027001	80	Ft	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$110.50	\$8,840.00	\$143.00	\$11,440.00
	_ Sewer, CMP, 24 Inch, Tr Det A2								
0008	4027001	10	Ft	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
	_ Sewer, PVC, 10 Inch, Tr Det A2								
0009	4030210	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,833.00	\$4,833.00	\$6,140.00	\$6,140.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0010	4037050	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	_ Dr Structure, Scour Protection								
0011	4037050	1	Ea	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,569.00	\$1,569.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	_ Structure Cover, Type EJ 00104043R01								
0012	8130005	70	Syd	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$130.00	\$9,100.00
	Riprap, Heavy								
0013	8162004	480	Syd	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$28.50	\$13,680.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D								
Bid Totals:					\$85,850.00		\$57,849.50		\$63,150.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Oselka Constructors Company LLC		(4) Catskill Remedial Contracting Services			
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,795.00	\$13,795.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%								
0002	2027050	2	Ea	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,613.00	\$3,226.00		\$0.00
	_ Reset Property Corners								
0003	2030015	85	Ft	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$93.23	\$7,924.55		\$0.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2057051	1	LSUM	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$11,781.00	\$11,781.00		\$0.00
	_ Site Grading								
0005	2087051	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,223.00	\$1,223.00		\$0.00
	_ Erosion Control								
0006	4012004	1	Ea	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,575.00	\$6,575.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Outlet Headwall, 24 inch								
0007	4027001	80	Ft	\$320.00	\$25,600.00	\$183.70	\$14,696.00		\$0.00
	_ Sewer, CMP, 24 Inch, Tr Det A2								
0008	4027001	10	Ft	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.09	\$600.90		\$0.00
	_ Sewer, PVC, 10 Inch, Tr Det A2								
0009	4030210	1	Ea	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$37,868.00	\$37,868.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0010	4037050	1	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,439.00	\$1,439.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure, Scour Protection								
0011	4037050	1	Ea	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00
	_ Structure Cover, Type EJ 00104043R01								
0012	8130005	70	Syd	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$306.55	\$21,458.50		\$0.00
	Riprap, Heavy								
0013	8162004	480	Syd	\$14.00	\$6,720.00	\$36.58	\$17,558.40		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D								
Bid Totals:					\$106,245.00		\$139,445.35		